SB0557/247478/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 557 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "– Exemptions" and substitute "<u>and Uniform</u> <u>Credentialing Form</u>"; in line 6, after "form;" insert "<u>repealing a requirement that the</u> <u>Insurance Commissioner designate the uniform credentialing form through regulation;</u> <u>authorizing, rather than requiring, the Commissioner to adopt regulations to</u> <u>implement provisions of law relating to credentialing; altering a certain definition;</u>"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike "for health insurance carriers" and substitute "<u>and the</u> <u>uniform credentialing form</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 25, strike "HEALTH" and substitute "MEDICAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 19, strike "through regulation".

On page 6, in line 13, strike "shall" and substitute "MAY".